Tuesday, March 22, 2016 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Carpenter, Brock & Stevenson present and accounted for; Chairman Stevenson presiding.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to approve the use of the North and West sides of the Courthouse Square for the Farmer's Market which runs from June through September of 2016.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

Treasurer, Doug Bishop, asked the Board to approve the abatement of Junked Mobile Home Taxes.

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to approve the abatement of the following mobile home

taxes: M83495	Mark Swalwell	Baxter	\$2	,317
7772220	Terry White	Baxter	\$	148
50AA82542	Phillip Reeter	PC	\$	45
50AA86317	Richard Atwood	PC	\$	671
TOTA		\$3	.181	

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, STEVENSON

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to approve the EMS Systems Development Grant for Fiscal Year 2017.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, STEVENSON

Community Services Director Jody Eaton presented to the Supervisors an update on the projects and services of Central Iowa Community Services of which Jasper County is a member.

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 16-12 placing a 35 MPH Speed Limit on a portion of W 131st S from County Road F70 north to Pinion Avenue in Des Moines Township in Jasper County.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, STEVENSON

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

The Board took no action on Agenda Item#6 Human Resources - Dennis Simon a) A new position resolution.

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to award the contract for the demolition of the Jasper County Care Facility to Lanphier Excavating, LLC which includes alternate projects 1 through 4 (top soil, youth shelter, site paving and underground tanks) at a total cost of \$297,500.

YEA: STEVENSON, CARPENTER, BROCK

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to approve a liquor license for the Loyal Order of the Moose.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 03/15/2016.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

There were no Board Appointments.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to adjourn the Tuesday, March 22, 2016 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, STEVENSON

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Denny Stevenson, Chairman